FOI DISCLOSURE LOG APR 22

Number

7662

7663

7664

7665
7666
7667

7668
7669

7670

7671

7672
7673
7674

7675

7676
7677

Data Requested

Policy for Dealing with Hate Crimes
Hate Crimes
Hate Crimes

Data Protection Impact Assessments

General enquiries Investing in Technology

Planning Budgets 2017-2021
Right to Buy Valuations

Dangerous Wild Animals

Public Transport
HealthCare Options

Road Improvements

Electric vehicles and charging points
Household Support Fund
Parking PCNs

digital social prescribing platform

Swimming Pools

Reason Denied

s14 vexatious or repeated
request
s14 vexatious or repeated
request
s14 vexatious or repeated
request

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

N

17
16

—_

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways and transport
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health.

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health, social care



7678
7679
7680
7681
7682
7683

7684

7685

7686

7687

7688
7689
7690

7691

7692

7693

7694

7695
7696

7697
7698
7699

Taxi Licensing Platform

Exempt accommodation
Refreshment Costs 201-22

Tree Felling

Disabled Facilities Grant

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Businesses responsible for Council Tax

Cycle Lanes

ICT Infrastructure

Statutory Advocacy

Gypsy Pitches
Court Summons and Liability Orders Unpaid Council
Tax

Complaints Socially Rented Travelling Sites
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Residential Care and Costs

Business Rates

Young Asylum Seekers in care

Housing Enforcement Officers
Central Government Funding

Head of Department Contact Details
Social Enterprise to assist the homeless

s14 vexatious or repeated
request

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

information not held

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

15
15
15
15
14

14

11

(o]

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7700
7701

7702

7703
7704

7705
7706

Antisemitism

Exempt accommodation
IT Software

ARK Report Welcome Back Funding

Household Support Fund
Council Place Narrative and Branding

Cladding

information not held

29
10

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



