FOI DISCLOSURE LOG APR 22

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
	Policy for Dealing with Hate Crimes	s14 vexatious or repeated	_	
7662	Hate Crimes	request s14 vexatious or repeated	3	
7663		request	3	
7664	Hate Crimes	s14 vexatious or repeated request	3	
7665	Data Protection Impact Assessments			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
7666	General enquiries Investing in Technology		2	umescales
7667	Planning Budgets 2017-2021		2	
	Right to Buy Valuations	information not held		Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
7668			1	social housing
7669	Dangerous Wild Animals	to form of the model and	1	
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
7670	Public Transport		0	for highways and transport
	HealthCare Options	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7671			0	for health.
	Road Improvements	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7672			0	for highways
7673	Electric vehicles and charging points		17	
7674	Household Support Fund Parking PCNs		16	REASON FOR DELAY: Not
7675	r arking r Orto			received response to our Request for Further Information
	digital social prescribing platform	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7676			1	for health, social care
7677	Swimming Pools		0	

7678	Taxi Licensing Platform		15	
7679	Exempt accommodation		15	
7680	Refreshment Costs 201-22		15	
7681	Tree Felling		15	
7682	Disabled Facilities Grant		14	
7683	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		5	
	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	s14 vexatious or repeated		
7684		request	5	
	Businesses responsible for Council Tax	s41 - Information Provided in		
7685		Confidence	14	
	Cycle Lanes	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
			_	County Council who are responsible
7686			4	for highways
	ICT Infrastructure			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
7687				timescales
	Statutory Advocacy	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
7000			4	County Council who are responsible
7688	O management		1	for social care
7689	Gypsy Pitches		1	DEACON FOR RELAY Information
7690	Court Summons and Liability Orders Unpaid Council			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
	Tax			not available within statutory
7691	Compleints Cosially Donted Trayalling Cites		6	timescales
7691 7692	Complaints Socially Rented Travelling Sites Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		6	
7092	Residential Care and Costs	information not held	ı	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	Residential Care and Costs	mormation not neid		County Council who are responsible
7693			1	for social care
7095	Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and		Tot Social care
7694	Dusilless Nates	Detection of Crime	3	
7004	Young Asylum Seekers in care	information not held	J	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	roung Asylum occitors in date	mornation not not		County Council who are responsible
7695			3	for social care
7696	Housing Enforcement Officers		11	Tot decidi dare
7000	Central Government Funding			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
	German Government i anamg			not available within statutory
7697				timescales
7698	Head of Department Contact Details		8	
7699	Social Enterprise to assist the homeless		8	
			-	

	Antisemitism			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7700			29	timescales
7701	Exempt accommodation	information not held	10	
	IT Software			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7702				timescales
	ARK Report Welcome Back Funding			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
7703			62	timescales
7704	Household Support Fund		4	
	Council Place Narrative and Branding			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7705				timescales
7706	Cladding		2	